

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COOPERATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 936

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08TH FEBRUARY, 2022


COMPUTERISATION OF PRIMARY AGRICULTURAL CREDIT SOCIETIES


936. SHRI VENKATESH NETHA BORLAKUNTA:

        SHRI PASUNOORI DAYAKAR:

        DR. G. RANJITH REDDY:

        SHRIMATI KAVITHA MALOTHU:


Will the Minister of COOPERATION सहका�रता मं�ी be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Governmentis aware that Telangana has computerized Primary

Agricultural Credit Societies;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether there are any plans by the Government to replicate the same in other States to strengthen credit societies, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF COOPERATION

सहका�रता मं�ी  (SHRI AMIT SHAH)


(a) and (b): Yes sir. National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) has informed that Telangana has undertaken computerization of Primary Agricultural Credit

Societies (PACS) by the Telangana State Cooperative Apex Bank Ltd. (TSCAB) in collaboration with NABARD.


(c): Central Government is formulating a project for Computerisation of 63,000 functional

PACS in all States/UTs in the country.


*****

